Argentina, the course can also be taken by advanced students in music therapy degree 
programs who have passed the degree program subjects and are in the process of writing 
their thesis. 

Up to the ninth offering of the course, held in 2024, a total of two hundred and eighty-
seven (n = 287) music therapists from countries such as Argentina, Uruguay, Spain, Peru, 
Paraguay, Chile, Italy, and Mexico have participated. Most reside in Argentina (n = 278; 
96.86%) and have a bachelor’s degree in music therapy, while a minority have a music